

Project: Eagle Creek Flood Basin

Client: Maumee Watershed Conservancy District

Bid Date: 6/30/2026

Bid Time: 10:00 AM (EST)

Contract Substantial Completion Date: 08/31/2028

Contract Final Completion Date: 10/31/2028

Engineer's Estimate: \$ 42,376,000

Contractor				MILLER BROS CONST		BEAVER EXCAVATING CO		R.D. JONES EXCAVATING		THE RUHLIN CO		MARK HAYNES CONST		KOKOSING CONST		R.B. JERGENS		AIS INFRASTRUCTURE		THALLE CONST	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY (a)	UNIT	UNIT PRICING (b)	EXTENSION (a x b)	UNIT PRICING (b)	EXTENSION (a x b)	UNIT PRICING (b)	EXTENSION (a x b)	UNIT PRICING (b)	EXTENSION (a x b)	UNIT PRICING (b)	EXTENSION (a x b)	UNIT PRICING (b)	EXTENSION (a x b)	UNIT PRICING (b)	EXTENSION (a x b)	UNIT PRICING (b)	EXTENSION (a x b)	UNIT PRICING (b)	EXTENSION (a x b)
A	General Works, Demolition, and Site Preparation																				
A.1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 870,315.00	\$ 870,315.00	\$ 3,034,221.00	\$ 3,034,221.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 865,278.40	\$ 865,278.40	\$ 2,180,500.00	\$ 2,180,500.00	\$ 1,450,000.00	\$ 1,450,000.00
A.2	General Conditions	1	LS	\$ 3,113,500.00	\$ 3,113,500.00	\$ 4,500,000.00	\$ 4,500,000.00	\$ 2,800,000.00	\$ 2,800,000.00	\$ 2,850,830.00	\$ 2,850,830.00	\$ 3,217,212.50	\$ 3,217,212.50	\$ 2,550,000.00	\$ 2,550,000.00	\$ 4,213,890.81	\$ 4,213,890.81	\$ 9,100,000.00	\$ 9,100,000.00	\$ 4,200,000.00	\$ 4,200,000.00
A.3	Construction Field Office	24	MO	\$ 2,245.00	\$ 53,880.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 75,840.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 328,800.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 30,720.00	\$ 7,051.82	\$ 169,243.68	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 720,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 528,000.00
A.4	Control of Water	1	LS	\$ 50,003.39	\$ 50,003.39	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 816,260.00	\$ 816,260.00	\$ 265,950.00	\$ 265,950.00	\$ 960,000.00	\$ 960,000.00	\$ 908,881.96	\$ 908,881.96	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 5,950,000.00	\$ 5,950,000.00
A.5	Clearing and Grubbing	12.4	AC	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 99,200.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 254,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 69,550.00	\$ 862,420.00	\$ 10,760.00	\$ 133,424.00	\$ 2,762.10	\$ 34,250.04	\$ 15,079.29	\$ 186,983.20	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 68,200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 310,000.00
A.6	Tile Drain Removal and Disabling	16.6	AC	\$ 11,073.62	\$ 183,822.09	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 36,520.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 33,200.00	\$ 10,365.00	\$ 172,059.00	\$ 19,480.00	\$ 323,368.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 134,460.00	\$ 11,712.65	\$ 194,429.99	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 74,700.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 498,000.00
A.7	Pavement Removal	18,870	SY	\$ 3.72	\$ 70,196.40	\$ 4.25	\$ 80,197.50	\$ 5.75	\$ 108,502.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 113,220.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 99,067.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 132,090.00	\$ 6.68	\$ 126,051.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 150,960.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 226,440.00
A.8	Remove Remaining Structures and Debris	1	LS	\$ 153,426.24	\$ 153,426.24	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 111,670.00	\$ 111,670.00	\$ 165,925.00	\$ 165,925.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 27,146.96	\$ 27,146.96	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 640,000.00	\$ 640,000.00
A.9	Abandon Water Wells	2	EA	\$ 4,434.92	\$ 8,869.84	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,219.04	\$ 8,438.08	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
A.10	Abandon Existing Piezometers	29	EA	\$ 2,327.46	\$ 67,496.34	\$ 800.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 844.83	\$ 24,500.07	\$ 690.00	\$ 20,010.00	\$ 951.00	\$ 27,579.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 1,446.53	\$ 41,949.37	\$ 800.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 55,100.00
A.11	Topsoil Stripping and Stockpiling - Borrow Areas	153,920	CY	\$ 2.75	\$ 423,280.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 230,880.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 615,680.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 561,808.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 784,992.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 500,240.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 892,736.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 623,376.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,308,320.00
A.12	Topsoil Stripping and Stockpiling - Other	114,830	CY	\$ 3.00	\$ 344,490.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 172,245.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 459,320.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 344,490.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 585,633.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 355,973.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 666,014.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 488,027.50	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,550,205.00
A.13	Topsoil Placement - Borrow Areas	102,620	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 513,100.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 230,895.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 461,790.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 384,825.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 615,720.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 507,669.00	\$ 5.28	\$ 541,833.60	\$ 3.30	\$ 338,646.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 667,030.00
A.14	Topsoil Placement - Other	73,870	CY	\$ 9.69	\$ 715,800.30	\$ 2.50	\$ 184,675.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 332,415.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 417,365.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 443,220.00	\$ 4.99	\$ 368,611.30	\$ 6.33	\$ 467,597.10	\$ 4.00	\$ 295,480.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 886,440.00
A.15	Linear Excavation	156,150	CY	\$ 2.75	\$ 429,412.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 351,337.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 702,675.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 702,675.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 429,412.50	\$ 5.74	\$ 896,301.00	\$ 7.43	\$ 1,160,194.50	\$ 5.15	\$ 804,172.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,951,875.00
A.16	Permanent Seeding and Mulching - Low-Maintenance Mix	85	AC	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 207,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 408,000.00	\$ 3,235.29	\$ 274,999.65	\$ 2,616.80	\$ 222,428.00	\$ 5,890.00	\$ 500,650.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 207,400.00	\$ 2,941.27	\$ 250,007.95	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 250,750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 425,000.00
SUBTOTAL A:					\$ 7,633,877.10		\$ 6,942,150.00		\$ 6,624,682.22		\$ 8,533,355.50		\$ 10,940,294.50		\$ 7,513,064.34		\$ 10,720,677.20		\$ 15,921,612.00		\$ 20,666,410.00
B	Dam Embankment Earthwork																				
B.17	Fill Type 1	610,880	CY	\$ 5.10	\$ 3,115,488.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 2,565,696.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,581,600.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,192,480.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 3,818,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,192,480.00	\$ 6.82	\$ 4,166,201.60	\$ 5.55	\$ 3,390,384.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 12,828,480.00
B.18	Fill Type 2	38,330	CY	\$ 5.10	\$ 195,483.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 162,902.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 268,310.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 364,135.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 245,312.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 337,304.00	\$ 6.82	\$ 261,410.60	\$ 6.25	\$ 239,562.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 919,920.00
B.19	Fill Type 3	19,090	CY	\$ 5.10	\$ 97,359.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 81,132.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 133,630.00	\$ 12.55	\$ 239,579.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 152,720.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 167,992.00	\$ 6.82	\$ 130,193.80	\$ 6.35	\$ 121,221.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 324,530.00
SUBTOTAL B:					\$ 3,408,330.00		\$ 2,809,731.00		\$ 4,983,540.00		\$ 5,796,194.50		\$ 4,216,032.00		\$ 5,697,776.00		\$ 4,557,806.00		\$ 3,751,168.00		\$ 14,072,930.00
C	Seepage Mitigation																				
C.20	Filter Sand - Chimney Drain, Drainage Blanket, and Trench Under Toe Drain	20,070	CY	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,324,620.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,505,250.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 1,655,775.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,766,160.00	\$ 69.75	\$ 1,399,882.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,007,000.00	\$ 88.01	\$ 1,766,360.70	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,204,200.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,110,850.00
C.21	Vertical Sand Drains	410	CY	\$ 600.00	\$ 246,000.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 139,400.00	\$ 97.56	\$ 39,999.60	\$ 265.00	\$ 108,650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 350,550.00	\$ 283.41	\$ 116,198.10	\$ 155.00	\$ 63,550.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,045,500.00
C.22	Toe Drain	11,740	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,408,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,174,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,643,600.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 2,289,300.00	\$ 145.45	\$ 1,707,583.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 1,162,260.00	\$ 126.76	\$ 1,488,162.40	\$ 70.00	\$ 821,800.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,756,800.00
C.23	Toe Drain Outlets	15	EA	\$ 6,062.51	\$ 90,937.65	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 73,950.00	\$ 6,330.00	\$ 94,950.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 124,500.00	\$ 6,016.63	\$ 90,249.45	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 337,500.00
C.24	Cleanouts	37	EA	\$ 1,615.40	\$ 59,769.80	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 59,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 102,860.00	\$ 2,443.00	\$ 90,391.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 81,400.00	\$ 2,537.99	\$ 93,905.63	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 85,100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 166,500.00
C.25	PVC Sheet Pile Cutoff	21,540	SF	\$ 14.74	\$ 317,499.60	\$ 27.00	\$ 581,580.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 452,340.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 463,110.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 495,420.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 646,200.00	\$ 26.97	\$ 580,933.80	\$ 23.20	\$ 499,728.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 753,900.00
SUBTOTAL C:					\$ 3,447,627.05		\$ 3,498,430.00		\$ 3,903,214.60		\$ 4,804,030.00		\$ 3,993,226.50		\$ 4,371,910.00		\$ 4,135,810.08		\$ 2,700,628.00		\$ 9,171,050.00
D	Instrumentation																				
D.26	Permanent Piezometers	13	EA	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 102,050.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 8,846.15	\$ 114,999.95	\$ 8,290.00	\$ 107,770.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 67,600.00	\$ 8,210.00	\$ 106,730.00	\$ 3,616.32	\$ 47,012.16	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 81,900.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 67,600.00
D.27	Survey Monuments	40	EA	\$ 210.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 832.00	\$ 33,280.00	\$ 601.00	\$ 24,040.00	\$ 1,325.98	\$ 53,039.20	\$ 425.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 8,800.00
SUBTOTAL D:					\$ 110,450.00		\$ 84,500.00		\$ 144,999.95		\$ 157,370.00		\$ 100,880.00		\$ 130,770.00		\$ 100,051.36		\$ 98,900.00		\$ 76,400.00
E	Road Modification and Site Drainage																				
E.28	Asphalt Pavement	310	SY	\$ 112.51	\$ 34,878.10	\$ 68.00	\$ 21,080.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 31,620.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 44,020.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 30,690.00	\$ 242.89	\$ 75,295.90	\$ 131.00	\$ 40,610.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 89,900.00
E.29	Asphalt Pavement for Low Traffic	2550	SY	\$ 69.56	\$ 177,378.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 147,900.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 135,150.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 165,750.00	\$ 73.80	\$ 188,190.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 173,400.00	\$ 112.32	\$ 286,416.00	\$ 83.95	\$ 214,072.50	\$ 240.00	\$ 612,000.00
E.30	Gravel Pavement - Basin Exterior	2400	SY	\$ 37.51	\$ 90,024.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 76,800.00	\$ 19.36	\$ 46,464.00												

Project: Eagle Creek Flood Basin
Client: Maumee Watershed Conservancy District
Bid Date: 6/30/2026
Bid Time: 10:00 AM (EST)

Contract Substantial Completion Date: 08/31/2028
Contract Final Completion Date: 10/31/2028

Engineer's Estimate: \$ 42,376,000

Contractor				MILLER BROS CONST		BEAVER EXCAVATING CO		R.D. JONES EXCAVATING		THE RUHLIN CO		MARK HAYNES CONST		KOKOSING CONST		R.B. JERGENS		AIS INFRASTRUCTURE		THALLE CONST	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY (a)	UNIT	UNIT PRICING (b)	EXTENSION (a x b)	UNIT PRICING (b)	EXTENSION (a x b)	UNIT PRICING (b)	EXTENSION (a x b)	UNIT PRICING (b)	EXTENSION (a x b)	UNIT PRICING (b)	EXTENSION (a x b)	UNIT PRICING (b)	EXTENSION (a x b)	UNIT PRICING (b)	EXTENSION (a x b)	UNIT PRICING (b)	EXTENSION (a x b)	UNIT PRICING (b)	EXTENSION (a x b)
E.39	Uniform Section Fabric Lining	67980	SF	\$ 7.97	\$ 541,800.60	\$ 8.25	\$ 560,835.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 720,588.00	\$ 17.15	\$ 1,165,857.00	\$ 20.95	\$ 1,424,181.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,155,660.00	\$ 15.35	\$ 1,043,493.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 798,765.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 815,760.00
E.40	Pre-Cast 3-sided culvert with Pre-Cast Wingwalls and Headwalls	1	LS	\$ 289,088.79	\$ 289,088.79	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 322,000.00	\$ 322,000.00	\$ 410,815.00	\$ 410,815.00	\$ 421,625.00	\$ 421,625.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 153,113.70	\$ 153,113.70	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
E.41	Guardrail	1	LS	\$ 21,440.00	\$ 21,440.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 22,848.00	\$ 22,848.00	\$ 175,440.00	\$ 175,440.00	\$ 274,584.53	\$ 274,584.53	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00
E.42	30" HDPE Culvert	120	LF	\$ 183.88	\$ 22,065.60	\$ 130.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 127.84	\$ 15,340.80	\$ 115.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 37,200.00
E.43	30" Full Height Headwall	2	EA	\$ 9,071.01	\$ 18,142.02	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 7,463.00	\$ 14,926.00	\$ 5,630.00	\$ 11,260.00	\$ 5,736.68	\$ 11,473.36	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
E.44	9'x4' Concrete Box Culvert and Headwalls	1	LS	\$ 115,144.00	\$ 115,144.00	\$ 146,000.00	\$ 146,000.00	\$ 131,000.00	\$ 131,000.00	\$ 138,745.00	\$ 138,745.00	\$ 185,056.00	\$ 185,056.00	\$ 170,300.00	\$ 170,300.00	\$ 110,409.45	\$ 110,409.45	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00
E.45	5'x3' Box Culvert and Headwalls	1	LS	\$ 75,480.88	\$ 75,480.88	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 84,025.00	\$ 84,025.00	\$ 140,096.00	\$ 140,096.00	\$ 90,900.00	\$ 90,900.00	\$ 91,558.11	\$ 91,558.11	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00
E.46	Split Rail Fence	240	LF	\$ 79.00	\$ 18,940.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 22,080.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 18,360.00	\$ 282.42	\$ 67,780.80	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,600.00
E.47	Aggregate Walkway	210	SY	\$ 36.68	\$ 7,702.80	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 30.45	\$ 6,394.50	\$ 44.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 45.89	\$ 9,636.90	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 29,400.00
SUBTOTAL E					\$ 2,438,129.14		\$ 2,640,805.00		\$ 2,305,207.00		\$ 3,295,619.00		\$ 3,887,242.50		\$ 4,196,290.00		\$ 2,883,273.41		\$ 2,758,337.50		\$ 4,269,460.00
F	Stream, Wetlands, Fish, and Wildlife																				
F.48	Permanent Seeding 1 - Mixed Height Native Grass and Wildflower Mix	298	AC	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 625,800.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 342,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,698,600.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 1,048,960.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 378,460.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 625,800.00	\$ 2,690.22	\$ 801,685.56	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 834,400.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2,533,000.00
F.49	Permanent Seeding 1 - Woodland Edge Mix	139.3	AC	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 385,861.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 128,852.50	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 947,240.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 490,336.00	\$ 981.00	\$ 136,653.30	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 385,861.00	\$ 3,426.17	\$ 477,265.48	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 348,250.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,462,650.00
F.50	Permanent Seeding 1 - Eastern Great Lakes Native Pollinator Mix	114.2	AC	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 296,920.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 125,620.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 662,360.00	\$ 3,310.00	\$ 378,002.00	\$ 1,153.00	\$ 131,672.60	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 296,920.00	\$ 3,215.90	\$ 367,255.78	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 228,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,004,960.00
F.51	Permanent Seeding 1 - Borrow Areas and Eagle Creek Riparian Areas	129.9	AC	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 311,760.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 168,870.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 740,430.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 483,228.00	\$ 1,382.50	\$ 179,586.75	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 311,760.00	\$ 2,968.52	\$ 385,610.75	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 233,820.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,143,120.00
F.52	Bank Stabilization - Other	644	LF	\$ 504.20	\$ 324,704.80	\$ 360.00	\$ 231,840.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 138,460.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 25,760.00	\$ 566.00	\$ 364,504.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 173,880.00	\$ 267.32	\$ 172,154.08	\$ 425.00	\$ 273,700.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 560,280.00
F.53	Bank Stabilization - Eagle Creek Realignment	744	LF	\$ 482.84	\$ 359,232.96	\$ 675.00	\$ 502,200.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 159,960.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 29,760.00	\$ 583.75	\$ 434,310.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 252,960.00	\$ 265.96	\$ 197,874.24	\$ 425.00	\$ 316,200.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 647,280.00
F.54	Live Stakes	2000	EA	\$ 4.33	\$ 8,660.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 9.84	\$ 19,680.00	\$ 5.36	\$ 10,720.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 140,000.00
F.55	Bare Root Trees and Shrubs	756	EA	\$ 7.86	\$ 5,942.16	\$ 18.50	\$ 13,986.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 33,264.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 16,632.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 17,010.00	\$ 17.86	\$ 13,502.16	\$ 9.72	\$ 7,348.32	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,608.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 45,360.00
F.56	Constructed Riffles	2550	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 510,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 293,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 318,750.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 599,250.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 349,350.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 267,750.00	\$ 105.08	\$ 267,954.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 382,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 701,250.00
SUBTOTAL F					\$ 2,828,880.92		\$ 1,825,718.50		\$ 4,801,064.00		\$ 3,088,528.00		\$ 2,014,046.65		\$ 2,348,113.16		\$ 2,687,868.21		\$ 2,652,878.00		\$ 8,237,900.00
G	Spillways and Outlet Structures																				
G.57	Auxiliary Spillway	1	LS	\$ 5,667,760.00	\$ 5,667,760.00	\$ 7,200,000.00	\$ 7,200,000.00	\$ 6,750,000.00	\$ 6,750,000.00	\$ 6,987,097.00	\$ 6,987,097.00	\$ 7,011,334.00	\$ 7,011,334.00	\$ 7,190,125.00	\$ 7,190,125.00	\$ 7,059,678.24	\$ 7,059,678.24	\$ 8,500,000.00	\$ 8,500,000.00	\$ 9,320,750.00	\$ 9,320,750.00
G.58	Principal Spillway	1	LS	\$ 4,194,740.00	\$ 4,194,740.00	\$ 5,950,000.00	\$ 5,950,000.00	\$ 5,200,000.00	\$ 5,200,000.00	\$ 4,419,937.00	\$ 4,419,937.00	\$ 4,945,252.00	\$ 4,945,252.00	\$ 5,855,000.00	\$ 5,855,000.00	\$ 6,057,141.79	\$ 6,057,141.79	\$ 8,000,000.00	\$ 8,000,000.00	\$ 7,595,000.00	\$ 7,595,000.00
G.59	PVC Sheet Pile Cutoff Barrier Beneath Auxiliary Spillway	7630	SF	\$ 9.47	\$ 72,256.10	\$ 23.00	\$ 175,490.00	\$ 39.32	\$ 300,011.60	\$ 18.00	\$ 137,340.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 251,790.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 198,380.00	\$ 26.97	\$ 205,781.10	\$ 32.00	\$ 244,160.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 495,950.00
G.60	Gates, Hoists, Operators, and Hardware	1	LS	\$ 293,500.09	\$ 293,500.09	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 265,000.00	\$ 265,000.00	\$ 330,920.00	\$ 330,920.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 512,311.47	\$ 512,311.47	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00
G.61	Parking Lot Electrical	1	LS	\$ 289,000.00	\$ 289,000.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 83,710.00	\$ 83,710.00	\$ 94,035.00	\$ 94,035.00	\$ 131,000.00	\$ 131,000.00	\$ 97,369.32	\$ 97,369.32	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
G.62	Spillway Electrical	1	LS	\$ 422,000.00	\$ 422,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 137,050.00	\$ 137,050.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 144,919.63	\$ 144,919.63	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
G.63	Riprap ODOT Type A	710	CY	\$ 141.48	\$ 100,450.80	\$ 130.00	\$ 92,300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 56,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 106,500.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 85,910.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 100,110.00	\$ 164.40	\$ 116,724.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 127,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 106,500.00
G.64	Riprap ODOT Type A, Grouted	840	CY	\$ 282.23	\$ 237,073.20	\$ 290.00	\$ 243,600.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 285,600.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 187,320.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 223,440.00	\$ 235.45	\$ 197,778.00	\$ 270.90	\$ 227,556.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 411,600.00
G.65	Riprap ODOT Type D	4270	CY	\$ 115.02	\$ 491,135.40	\$ 140.00	\$ 597,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 234,850.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 640,500.00	\$ 92.65	\$ 395,615.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 448,350.00	\$ 116.86	\$ 498,992.20	\$ 135.00	\$ 576,450.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 619,150.00
G.66	ODOT No. 2 Coarse Aggregate	670	CY	\$ 95.64	\$ 64,078.80	\$ 92.00	\$ 61,640.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 20,770.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 64,990.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 58,625.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 65,660.00	\$ 109.25	\$ 73,197.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 77,050.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 167,500.00
G.67	ODOT No. 7 Stone	230	CY	\$ 87.24	\$ 20,065.20	\$ 80.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 30,360.00	\$ 128.25	\$ 29,497.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 149.80	\$ 34,454.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 69,000.00
G.68	Turf Reinforcement Mat	3620	SY	\$ 2.80	\$ 10,136.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 12,308.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 83,260.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 17,919.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 47,060.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 10,136.00	\$ 3.66	\$ 13,249.20	\$ 13.00	\$ 47,060.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 108,600.00
G.69	Filter Sand for Riprap Bedding	220	CY	\$ 125.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 18,040.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 47,300.00	\$ 114.50	\$ 25,190.00	\$ 136.40	\$ 30,008.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 25,080.00	\$ 118.46	\$ 26,061.2.				

Project: Eagle Creek Flood Basin
Client: Maumee Watershed Conservancy District
Bid Date: 6/30/2026
Bid Time: 10:00 AM (EST)
Engineer's Estimate: \$ 42,376,000

Contract Substantial Completion Date: 08/31/2028
Contract Final Completion Date: 10/31/2028

Contractor				MILLER BROS CONST		BEAVER EXCAVATING CO		R.D. JONES EXCAVATING		THE RUHLIN CO		MARK HAYNES CONST		KOKOSING CONST		R.B. JERGENS		AIS INFRASTRUCTURE		THALLE CONST	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY (a)	UNIT	UNIT PRICING (b)	EXTENSION (a x b)	UNIT PRICING (b)	EXTENSION (a x b)	UNIT PRICING (b)	EXTENSION (a x b)	UNIT PRICING (b)	EXTENSION (a x b)	UNIT PRICING (b)	EXTENSION (a x b)	UNIT PRICING (b)	EXTENSION (a x b)	UNIT PRICING (b)	EXTENSION (a x b)	UNIT PRICING (b)	EXTENSION (a x b)	UNIT PRICING (b)	EXTENSION (a x b)
SUBTOTAL H:					\$ 307,558.00		\$ 310,122.50		\$ 272,905.06		\$ 323,680.00		\$ 369,839.50		\$ 378,543.00		\$ 469,532.45		\$ 323,530.00		\$ 920,160.00
GRAND TOTAL BID:					\$32,075,000.00		\$33,107,304.00		\$36,591,991.93		\$39,181,863.00		\$39,285,259.15		\$39,359,191.50		\$40,664,263.16		\$48,814,752.00		\$77,476,600.00

Contractor				MILLER BROS CONST	BEAVER EXCAVATING CO	R.D. JONES EXCAVATING	THE RUHLIN CO	MARK HAYNES CONST	KOKOSING CONST	R.B. JERGENS	AIS INFRASTRUCTURE	THALLE CONST
Address				1613 S Defiance St	2000 Beaver Place SW	10225 Alger Rd	6931 Ridge Rd	3130 SR 18	6235 Westerville Rd	11418 North Dixie Drive	2030 Hamilton Place Blvd	900 NCHighway 86 N
				Archbold OH 43502	Canton OH 44706	Harrod OH 45850	PO Box 190	Norwalk OH 44857	Columbus OH 43081	Vandalia OH 45377	Suite 200	Hillsborough NC 27278
							Sharon Center OH 44274				Chattanooga TN 37421	
Contact Name				Tony Burger	Chad Ratkovich	Randy Jones	James Ruhlin	Craig Smith	Robert Bowers	Tom Stapleton	Matthew Pike	Stephen Kohler
Additional Notes:				Substantial Completion 6/30/28 Final Completion 7/12/28	Substantial Completion 8/31/28 Final Completion 10/31/28	Substantial Completion 10/01/28 Final Completion 11/01/28 Bid read at opening was \$36,291,981.00	Substantial Completion 6/30/28 Final Completion 8/31/28	Substantial Completion 8/31/28 Final Completion 10/31/28	Substantial Completion 8/1/28 Final Completion 10/31/28	Substantial Completion 7/28 Final Completion 8/28	Substantial Completion 8/31/28 Final Completion 8/31/28	Substantial Completion 8/31/28 Final Completion 10/31/28 Bid read at opening was \$77,451,600